LI“E
BORDERS
FITNESS

& HEALTH
Gym visit £6.90 £5.50 £4.50
Class 1 hr (at all locations) £6.00 £5.25 £5.25
Class 45 mins £5.75 £4.95 £4.95
Class 30 mins £5.00 £4.75 £4.75
Personal training 1 hr £33.00 = =
Powerplate with instructor 30 mins £22.00 - =
Powerplate no instructor 30 mins £9.50 = =
7 day pass £30.00 - -
Active ageing classes £4.50 - -
Health conditions classes £4.50 - -
Activity referral membership - monthly £23.50 - =
Swim only £28.25 per month £38.25 per month
Gym only £28.25 per month £38.25 per month
Class only £28.25 per month £38.25 per month
One Club (all) £33.00 per month £43.00 per month
We Tri Members £42.00 per month
We Tri - Winter DD £30.00
We Tri - Summer DD £42.00
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e =
BORDERS

SWIM

& AQUATICS
Swim £5.00 £3.50 £3.50
Family swim £15.00 - -
Disability swim - £3.50 £3.50
Under 1 swim £0.50 FREE FREE
Under 5 swim - - £1.90
NPLAQ (inc cost of course material) £308.00 £308.00 £308.00
NPLQ renewal £160.00 £160.00 £160.00
Aerobics (and all variations) £6.00 £4.75 £4.75
1:1 lesson £25.00 £20.00 £20.00
Adult & child £23.85 - -
Adult class (actual tuition, masters and stroke development) £6.00 - -
Crash course (5 x 30 min sessions) - - £30.50
Learn 2 Swim DD (Swim Borders Learn 2 Swim monthly payment) - - £23.85
Lesson block 10 - - £61.00
Lane hire (per hr, not swimming club) £26.40 - -
Swimming club pool hire (full pool only) (Club charged, per hour) £50.60 =
Swimming club pool hire (full pool only) with Live Borders Lifeguard £70.00 -
Pool hire (ELC only) (both) per hr £118.00 - =
Pool hire (teaching pool) per hr £40.70 - -
Main pool hire (commercial) £105.00 - =
Inflatable disco - - £4.50
Inflatable fun session - - £4.50
Disco swim - - £4.50
Fun session (anything with no coach) - - £4.50
Water walkers, sea scooters, aqua roller - - £4.50
Flume Fun - - £4.50
Holiday canoeing - - £4.95
Water polo £6.00 - £4.95
Canoeing £6.00 - £4.95
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LIVE

BORDERS

PLAY

& LEISURE
(packages starting from)

Sports or activity party £130.00
Indoor inflatable or soft play party £145.00
Pool party £145.00
Tumble time party £90.00
Flume party £145.00
Nerforce party £140.00
Neon party £140.00
Tumble time (under 1) £1.00
Tumble time (1 to 5 years) £3.50
Roller skating £4.95
Any holiday fun session 1hr £4.95
Treasure Land / Tumbliboo (under 1) £1.00
Treasure Land / Tumbliboo (1 to 2 years) £3.50
Treasure Land / Tumbliboo (3 to 12 years) £3.75
Treasure Land DD £15.00
Tumbliboo £3.50
Tumbliboo DD £12.00
Nerforce / Neon / Rollerblade / Inflatable £4.95
Primary gymnastics DD £21.25
Primary gymnastics DD (Queens) £23.25
Mini gymnastics DD (Queens) £19.25
Mini gymnastics DD £17.25
Multi-sports DD £17.25
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ADULT CONC. JUNIOR

Coaching

Safeguarding and protecting children workshop £21.50 - -
‘In safe hands’ child protection officer training £21.50 - -
Emergency first aid at work £63.00 = =
3G

1/3 pitch 1 hr (partner) £28.50 £22.00 £22.00
1/3 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £38.50 £28.50 £28.50
1/2 pitch 1 hr (partner) £44.00 £33.00 £33.00
1/2 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £59.50 £46.00 £46.00
Full pitch training (partner) £78.00 £62.00 £62.00
Full pitch training (commercial) £96.00 £75.00 £75.00
Match fee (partner) £79.00 £63.00 £63.00
Match fee (commercial) £102.00 £84.00 £84.00
Five-a-side 1 hr (partner) £28.50 £22.00 £22.00
Five-a-side 1 hr (commercial) £35.00 £28.50 £28.50
Floodlights 1/3 pitch per hr £8.40 - -
Floodlights 1/2 pitch per hr £11.40 - -
Floodlights 2/3 pitch per hr £14.40 - -
Floodlights full pitch per hr £20.40 - -
2G

1/3 pitch 1 hr (partner) £24.50 £16.00 £16.00
1/3 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £34.50 £22.50 £22.50
1/2 pitch 1 hr (partner) £33.00 £23.00 £23.00
1/2 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £43.00 £28.50 £28.50
Full pitch training 1 hr (partner) £59.00 £35.75 £35.75
Full pitch training 1 hr (commercial) £72.50 £45.00 £45.00
Match fee (partner) £63.00 £42.50 £42.50
Match fee (commercial) £83.00 £49.00 £49.00
Floodlights 1/3 pitch per hr £8.40 - -
Floodlights 1/2 pitch per hr £11.40 - -
Floodlights 2/3 pitch per hr £14.40 - -
Floodlights full pitch per hr £20.40 - -
Bowling

1 rink for 1 hr (commercial) £4.50 £3.50 £2.75
1 rink for 1 hr (partner) £2.35 £1.75 £1.75
1 rink for 2 hrs (commercial) £8.00 £6.50 £5.50
1 rink for 2 hrs (partner) £3.75 £3.50 £3.50
Annual membership £75.00 £75.00 £25.20

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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ADULT CONC. JUNIOR
Athletics Track
Track hire (400m) Individual 1 hr (partner) £4.00 £3.50 £3.50
Track hire (400m) Individual 1 hr (commercial) £4.70 £3.75 £3.75
Track event hire (400m) per hr (partner) £21.75 £16.95 £16.95
Track event hire (400m) per hr (commercial) £24.75 £19.00 £19.00
Track hire (100m) Individual 1 hr (partner) £2.75 £2.00 £2.00
Track hire (100m) Individual 1 hr (commercial) £3.75 £2.50 £2.50
Club track hire per hr - £37.00 -
Floodlights 1 hr £8.10 - -
Floodlights 1.5 hr £11.75 - -
Floodlights 2 hrs £16.00 - -
Tennis Centre
1 court per hr (commercial) - £5.90 -
1 court per hr (partner) - £4.90 -
Floodlights per hr - - -
Indoor
Full hall 1 hr (commercial) £45.00 £31.50 -
Full hall 1 hr (partner) £35.00 £25.00 -
Half hall 1 hr (commercial) £26.00 £20.00 -
Half hall 1 hr (partner) £19.75 £15.00 -
One court 1 hr (commercial) £13.00 £9.50 -
One court (partner) £10.50 £6.75 -
Studio
Hire (commercial) £25.50 £20.00 -
Hire (partner) £19.75 £15.00 -
Changing rooms per hr £16.25 £16.25 -
Triathlon 2023
Sprint £44.00 £35.00 -
Standard £54.00 £50.00 -
Come and Tri £32.00 £26.00 -
Duathlon £31.50 £26.00 -
Junior - - £15.00
Family Event (Selkirk only) - - £12.00
Adult Triathlon training £6.00 - -
Junior Triathlon training - - £4.95
Sports Participation Centres (av 1:12 ratio)
Cycling - - £4.75
Football - - £4.75
Athletics - - £4.75
Hockey - - £4.75
Rugby - - £4.75
Tennis - - £4.75
Disability sessions - - £4.75

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”

www.liveborders.org.uk @ ©
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NON - COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL

Community Venue Hire (Band A)

Hall per hr £24.00 £64.50
Lesser hall per hr £17.00 £47.00
Meeting room per hr £10.50 £22.50
Kitchen per hr £12.50 £27.00
Community group affiliation fee per annum £75.00% -

Community Venue Hire (Band B)

Hall per hr £22.00 £52.50
Lesser hall per hr £14.00 £33.50
Meeting room per hr £10.50 £22.50
Kitchen per hr £10.50 £22.50
Community group affiliation fee per annum £75.00* -

Community Venue Hire (Band C)

Hall per hr £18.00 £36.00
Meeting room per hr £10.50 £22.50
Kitchen per hr £8.50 £17.00
Community group affiliation fee per annum £75.00* -

Community Venue Hire (Band D)

Hall per hr £14.50 £33.50
Meeting room per hr £10.50 £22.50
Kitchen per hr £6.00 £12.00
Community group affiliation fee per annum £75.00* -

Band A Venues: Galashiels Volunteer Hall, Hawick Town Hall, Kelso Tait Hall, Selkirk Victoria Halls.
Band B Venues: Jedburgh Town Hall, Innerleithen Memorial Hall.

Band C Venues: Lauder Public Hall, Melrose Corn Exchange, Melrose Ormiston Insitute,
Peebles Burgh Hall.
Band D Venues: Old Gala House, Stow Town Hall, West Linton Graham Institute.

Other facility charges (pius vam

Theatre lights £15.00p/h* £25.00p/h
Electric piano per day (one in Tower Mill also) - £55.00
Scaffolding (plus delivery charge) - £80.00
Digital projector (per day) = £40.00
PA system (inc 1 microphone) - £15.00p/h
Microphone (per day) - £5.00p/h
Portable staging (per unit per day for external hire) - £35.00
Tables (per unit per day for external hire) = £4.00
Chair (per unit per day for external hire) - £1.50
Out of hours supplement (between 00:00 and 08:30) - £35.00p/h
Tea and coffee run £12.50

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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ADULT CONC. JUNIOR
THE GREAT TAPESTRY OF SCOTLAND

General admission £10.50 £9.50 £4.50
Under 5 Admission FREE
12 month membership £25.00 £23.00

Room Hire: Discovery Centre £220 per day

Room Hire: Richardson Room £150 per day

Room Hire: Café £260 evenings

Please see The Great Tapestry of Scotland website for more details for family tickets and special rates.

www.greattapestryofscotland.com

HEART OF HAWICK

Room 206 per SEeSSioN (other meeting rooms may be available, please enquire) £80.00 =
Auditorium per session from £300.00 =
Auditorium/dressing rooms per session £330.00 =
Auditorium/film hire POA =
Cinema admission (adult) £8.50 £8.00
NT Live/RSC (adult) £19.00 £16.50
ROH (adult) £19.00 £16.50
RSC (adult) £19.00 £16.50

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”

www.liveborders.org.uk @ ©
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Caravan Park

ADULT CONC. JUNIOR

Caravan 1 night £17.50 = =
Caravan 3 nights £46.50 - -
Caravan 7 days £98.00 - -
Tent 1 night £14.25 - -
Tent 3 nights £40.50 - -
Tent 7 nights £87.50 - -
Electric hook up per day £10.00 - =
Fishing permit

Annual town £150.00 - -
1 day town £50.00 - -

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,

creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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ADULT CONC. JUNIOR

Archives

Photocopying/printing charges (b&wW A4) sevised copying ot wriquematerian £0.35 - -
Photocopying/printing charges (0&W A3) seniced copying o unicuemateri 20.55 - -
Photocopying/printing charges (colour A4) seiced copyingoturiquemaria £0.65 - -
Photocopying/printing charges (colour A3) sewiedcopying ot iniaue materia 21.15 - -

Microfilm printing (A4) seiced copying of uique mater £1.15 - -
Microfilm printing (A3) sewiced copying of urique materia £1.70 - -
Self-service photography (daily fee) £12.50 - -
Remote research service £42.00 - -
Scanning handling fee (plus £0.75 per scan) £12.25 - -
Scanning per scan (plus handling fee) £1.15 - -
Postage/admin fee (Europe) - cost plus this price £7.00 - -
Postage/admin fee (Overseas) - cost plus this price £7.00 - -
Access to searchroom / archives FREE FREE FREE
Talks / Tours / Walks / Digital Events VARIABLE/BY EVENT

Exhibitions FREE FREE FREE
Education work FREE FREE FREE
ScotlandsPeople (set fee) £15.00 - -

ADULT CONC. JUNIOR FAMILY

Museum and Gallery fees

Admission charges (Jim Clark Motorsport Museum only) £6.00 £5.50 £3.00 £15.00
Admission charges (Except for Jim Clark Motorsport Museum) FREE/ DONATIONS INVITED

Out of season events (variable) VARIABLE/BY EVENT

Out of hours group tour* £40.00 per hour
Photocopying/printing charges (b&w A4) seces copying £0.35 - -
Photocopying printing charges (0&w AS3) sciced copying £0.65 - -
Photocopying/printing charges (colour A4) seeaconns £0.70 - -
Photocopying/printing charges (colour A3) seicd conins £1.15 - -
Commercial photography fee (per image)™™ sevicecoping £40.00 - -

Gallery commission WILL ASSESS ON CASE BY CASE BASIS
Gallery commission (local clubs) WILL ASSESS ON CASE BY CASE BASIS
Hire (Private) £20p/h - - -
Hire (Non-commercial) TBC - - -
Hire (Commercial) TBC - - -
Private Tours (by arrangement) Hour/day - rate negotiable

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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LI+ E

BORDERS

LIBRARIES

ADULT CONC. JUNIOR
Room hire
Room at Galashiels Library £27.00 £13.50 -
Library Fees
Lost or damaged goods Varies - =
Administration charge for long overdue items FREE - -
Loan charges
Inter-library loan (inc request charge) £13.00 - -
Book sales (fiction) per item - -
Book sales (non fiction) per item - -
Book sales (paperbacks) per item - -
Book sales (junior) per item - -
Book sales (a/v) per item - -
Photocopies (b&w A4) £0.25 - =
Photocopies (colour A4) self service £0.50 - -
Computer printout (b&w A4) self service £0.25 -
Computer printout (colour A4) sef service £0.50 - -
Microform/Fiche printout (b&w A4) Gala & Hawick only £0.75 - -
Microform/Fiche printout (b&w A3) Gala & Hawick only £1.50 - -
Laminating A4 £0.70 - =
Laminating A3 £1.30 - -
General book lending FREE FREE FREE
Provision of digital materials (eBooks, eAudiobooks, eMagazines) FREE FREE FREE
Bookbug FREE FREE FREE
Provision of public access (PCs and Wi-Fi) FREE FREE FREE
Provision of basic IT Skills development sessions - general and job seekers FREE FREE FREE

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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JEDBURGH PRICE LIST

LI“E

BORDERS

ADULT JUNIOR
3G Pitch
1/3 pitch 1 hr (partner) £28.50 £22.00
1/3 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £38.50 £28.50
1/2 pitch 1 hr (partner) £44.00 £33.00
1/2 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £59.50 £46.00
Full pitch training (partner) £78.00 £62.00
Full pitch training (commercial) £96.00 £84.00
Match fee (partner) £79.00 £63.00
Match fee (commercial) £102.00 £84.00
Floodlights 1/3 pitch per hr £8.40 - -
Floodlights 1/2 pitch per hr £11.40 - -
Floodlights 2/3 pitch per hr £14.40 - -
Floodlights full pitch per hr £20.40 - -
2G Pitch
1/3 pitch 1 hr (partner) £24.50 £16.00
1/3 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £34.50 £22.50
1/2 pitch 1 hr (partner) £33.00 £23.00
1/2 pitch 1 hr (commercial) £43.00 £28.50
Full pitch training (partner) £59.00 £35.75
Full pitch training (commercial) £72.50 £45.00
Match fee (partner) £63.00 £42.50
Match fee (commercial) £83.00 £49.00
Floodlights 1/3 pitch per hr £8.40 - -
Floodlights 1/2 pitch per hr £11.40 - -
Floodlights 2/3 pitch per hr £14.40 - -
Floodlights full pitch per hr £20.40 - -
Athletics Track
Track hire individual 1 hr (partner) £4.00 £3.50
Track hire individual 1 hr (commercial) £4.70 SONS
Track event hire 1 hr (partner) £21.75 £16.95
Track event hire 1 hr (commercial) £24.75 £19.00
Outdoor Space POA POA

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,

creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”

www.liveborders.org.uk @ © ®
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LI“E

BORDERS

JEDBURGH PRICE LIST

ADULT JUNIOR
Games Hall
Full Hall 1 hr (commercial) £45.00 £31.50
Full Hall 1 hr (partner) £35.00 £25.00
Half Hall 1 hr (commercial) £26.00 £20.00
Half Hall 1 hr (partner) £19.75 £15.00
One court 1 hr (commercial) £13.00 £9.50
One court 1 hr (partner) £10.50 £6.75
Studio/Assembly Space
Full Hall 1 hr (partner) £25.50 £21.50
Full Hall 1 hr (commercial) £29.00 £27.00
Half Hall 1 hr (partner) £12.50 £10.25
Half Hall 1 hr (commercial) £16.00 £13.50
Dining Space (junior area)
1 hr (partner) POA POA
1 hr (commercial) POA POA
Kitchen
1 hr (partner) POA POA
1 hr (commercial) POA POA
Class room/Meeting space
1 hr (partner) £11.50 £9.50
1 hr (commercial) £13.00 £11.00
Class room hire (specialist rooms)
1 hr (partner) POA POA
1 hr (commercial) POA POA
Additional services
Theatre lights POA POA
Digital Projector POA POA
PA system POA POA
Theatre seating POA POA
Smart Boards POA POA
Additional seating & set up POA POA
Catering
Taylored packages available POA POA
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LI“E

BORDERS

JEDBURGH PRICE LIST

ADULT JUNIOR
One Club
Gym Visit £6.90 £4.50
Gym Induction* FREE FREE
Gym/Fitness program
Fitness class 1 hr £6.00 25.2%
Fitness class 45 mins £5.75 £4.95
Fitness class 30 mins £5.00 £4.75
* must be booked in advance, limited time availability
One Club Membership
Gym only (flexible) £38.25 -
Gym only (committed) £28.25 -
Class only (flexible) £38.25 -
Class only (committed) £26.75 -
One Club (all Live Borders facilities*) flexible £43.00 -
One Club (all Live Borders facilities**) committed £33.00 -

** excluding Trifitness

“Every penny you spend with us is reinvested into supporting active,
creative & healthy communities in the Scottish Borders.”
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